

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 19907 of 1998

Petitioner :- Virendra Singh

Respondent :- D.D.C. Agra And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.K.Pandey, Satish Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C., K.S. Chahar, Rahul Sahai, S K

Srivastava, S.C. Verma, V.P.S. Kushwaha, V.S.

Chaudhary, V.S. Kushwaha, Veer Singh

Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot, J.

Learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents as well as counsel for the private respondents to file counter affidavit before the next date of listing.

The petitioner, the State-respondent as well as private respondents shall file a map of the disputed parcels of land depicting various relevant facts including:

I. Situation of the disputed parcels of land and the dimensions of the said plots prior to and subsequent to the orders passed by the Consolidation Officer, Settlement Officer as well as Deputy Director of Consolidation respectively.

II. The principal holdings of the parties and the nature of the land shall also be depicted in the map.

Map need not be to scale.

List on 22.02.2021.

Order Date :- 25.1.2021

Pravin