

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 19907 of 1998

Petitioner :- Virendra Singh

Respondent :- D.D.C. Agra And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.K.Pandey,Raj Kishore Pandey,Satish Kumar Pandey,Shantanu Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.,K.S. Chahar,Rahul Sahai,S K Srivastava,S.C. Verma,V.P.S. Kushwaha,V.S. Chaudhary,V.S.Kushwaha,Veer Singh

Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar,J.

Learned counsel for the writ petitioner in the connected writ petition has made a statement that he has filed a substitution application in the connected writ petition, Writ-B No. 16913 of 1999, the same is not on record. Office to trade it out and place on record.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Put up this case on 16.10.2024.

Order Date :- 19.9.2024

Rajesh