

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 19907 of 1998

Petitioner :- Virendra Singh

Respondent :- D.D.C. Agra And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raj Kishore Pandey, Satish Kumar Pandey, Shantanu Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Aprajit Yadav, K.S. Chahar, Rahul Sahai, S K Srivastava, S.C., S.C. Verma, Shyam Lal Yadav, V.P.S. Kushwaha, V.S. Chaudhary, V.S. Kushwaha, Veer Singh

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Order on C.M. Substitution Application No.36 of 2024

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. The instant substitution application has been filed to substitute the legal heirs of **deceased-petitioner No.1/4**.
3. Application is within limitation
4. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of petitioner no.1/4 and the name of his legal heirs as mentioned in prayer clause be substituted as **petitioner Nos.1/4/1 to 1/4/3**.
6. Application is accordingly **disposed of**.

Order on writ petition

List this matter on 14.07.2025 along with connected matter.

Order Date :- 1.5.2025

PS*