



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 19907 of 1998

Virendra Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

D.D.C. Agra And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	R.K.Pandey, Raj Kishore Pandey, Satish Kumar Pandey, Shantanu Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Aprajit Yadav, K.S. Chahar, Rahul Sahai, S K Srivastava, S.C., S.C. Verma, Shyam Lal Yadav, V.P.S. Kushwaha, V.S. Chaudhary, V.S.Kushwaha, Veer Singh

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

List this case on 4.12.2025 in top ten cases along with the connected matter.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

November 27, 2025
C.Prakash